1983 Assembly Bill 632

Date of enactment: May 10, 1984 Date of publication: May 18, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 493

AN ACT to amend 125.04 (5) (a) 2 of the statutes, relating to residency requirements for beer and liquor bar licenses.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 125.04 (5) (a) 2 of the statutes is amended to read:

125.04 (5) (a) 2. Have been residents of this state continuously for at least one year prior to the date of filing the application, except that a Class "B" or "Class B" license or permit may be issued to a person who has been a resident of this state continuously for 90 days prior to the date of application; and